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General Performance Index®

(GPI: General Performance Index): "It is an
index that measures the performance that a
tennis player or country has had in a given
period of time." This index, not shown here,
is used to make the "General Performance

Ranking© or GPI Ranking©

This index considers, for its calculation, a
number of aspects such as the number of
played matches and won, the serves, the
points won with the serves, the returns, the
break points (saved and won) and the tie-
breaks. Once the indexes are calculated for
a given period of time, the 2019 season in
this case, these indexes (not shown here)
are sorted from the highest to the lowest and
a ranking is established. This ranking is the
General Performance Ranking® or GPI

Ranking©, which is used to order countries
by performance in the analyzed season.

The best performance of the season has
been achieved by United States (USA),
making it the No. 1 in the General Perfor-

mance Ranking© or GPI Ranking© by

1 Report elaboration based on data from official Websites:

www.AusOpen.com
www.RolandGarros.com
www.Wimbledon.com
www.USopen.org
www.WTAtennis.com
www.FedCup.com

countries of the 2019 season. The GPI

Ranking© podium is completed by Russia
(RUS) and Czech Republic (CZE) (Table 1,
p.5) achieving the 2" and 3" places, respec-
tively.

Other highlighted countries in the GPI Rank-

ing© have been China (CHN), Germany
(GER), Australia (AUS), France (FRA), Ro-
mania (ROU), Ukraine (UKR) and Belgium
(BEL) to complete the Top 10 of the GPI
Ranking® by countries.

The following categories of tournament,
which correspond to the 2019 season, have
been included for the determination of the

General Performance Ranking© or GPI
Ranking© by countries. The tournaments
have been developed on all surfaces, hard,

clay and grass (In the Part Il the General Sta-
tistics by countries can be observed).

2 National Tennis Coach (Argentine Tennis Association), Bachelor of Business Administration, Certified Public Accountant,
Post grades of Finance Management and Capital Markets, Master of Business Administration (IAE Business School, Austral

University, Buenos Aires, Argentina).
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e Grand Slams: Australian Open, Ro-
land Garros, Wimbledon, US Open.
Fed Cup.

WTA International.

WTA Premier.

WTA 125K Series.

WTA Elite Trophy Zhuhai.

Shiseido WTA Finals Shenzhen.

Next, in Part | of this report, the tables show-
ing the performances by countries in the dif-
ferent aspects, services, returns, break
points, etc. are presented to this 2019 sea-
son. Starting with Tables 1 and 2 that sum-
marize all the aspects presented in the fol-

lowing tables and present the GPI Rank-

ing©.

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 1

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® - GPI Ranking©

| GPIRkny | Country _____ Played Matches

1 United States 804
2 Russia 463
3 Czech Republic 387
4 China 297
5 Germany 299
6 Australia 272
7 France 267
8 Romania 250
9 Ukraine 208
10 Belgium 208
1 Switzerland 197
12 Spain 183
13 Belarus 154
14 Japan 137
15 Croatia 137
16 Kazakhstan 127
17 Slovenia 125
18 Slovakia 124
19 Netherlands 117
20 Latvia 109
21 Great Britain 107
22 Poland 97
23 Canada 80
24 Italy 83
25 Serbia 83
26 Sweden 79
27 Estonia 68
28 Chinese Taipei 66
29 Greece 60
30 Hungary 55
31 Denmark 43
32 Puerto Rico 43
33 Tunisia 33
34 Brazil 27
35 Bulgaria 25
36 Mexico 25
37 Luxembourg 20
38 Georgia 17
39 Paraguay 13
40 Montenegro 14
41 Turkey 14
42 Thailand 15
43 Argentina 13
44 Colombia 12
45 South Korea 10

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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| GPIRkny | Country _____ Played Matches
46 12

India
47 Chile 8
48 Indonesia 9
49 Ecuador 8
50 Papua New Guinea 6
51 Austria 5
52 Uzbekistan 4
53 Israel 3
54 Oman 2
55 Hong Kong 1
56 Venezuela 1

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 2

RATIO OF WON MATCHES (W) OVER TOTAL PLAYED MATCHES (T) - W/T x 100

| _GPIRkn | County . Ww | L | T, | wWr |

1 United States 418 386 804 52,0%
2 Russia 225 238 463 48,6%
3 Czech Republic 228 159 387 58,9%
5 Germany 140 159 299 46,8%
4 China 134 163 297 45,1%
6 Australia 137 135 272 50,4%
7 France 127 140 267 47,6%
8 Romania 123 127 250 49,2%
9 Ukraine 114 94 208 54,8%
10 Belgium 105 103 208 50,5%
11 Switzerland 105 92 197 53,3%
12 Spain 87 96 183 47.,5%
13 Belarus 79 75 154 51,3%
15 Croatia 79 58 137 57,7%
14 Japan 78 59 137 56,9%
16 Kazakhstan 69 58 127 54,3%
17 Slovenia 53 72 125 42,4%
18 Slovakia 52 72 124 41,9%
19 Netherlands 63 54 117 53,8%
20 Latvia 56 53 109 51,4%
21 Great Britain 59 48 107 55,1%
22 Poland 52 45 97 53,6%
25 Serbia 36 47 83 43,4%
24 Italy 30 53 83 36,1%
23 Canada 53 27 80 66,3%
26 Sweden 37 42 79 46,8%
27 Estonia 38 30 68 55,9%
28 Chinese Taipei 36 30 66 54,5%
29 Greece 33 27 60 55,0%
30 Hungary 20 35 55 36,4%
31 Denmark 20 23 43 46,5%
32 Puerto Rico 19 24 43 44,2%
33 Tunisia 15 18 33 45,5%
34 Brazil 14 13 27 51,9%
36 Mexico 10 15 25 40,0%
35 Bulgaria 8 17 25 32,0%
37 Luxembourg 5 15 20 25,0%
38 Georgia 5 12 17 29,4%
42 Thailand 2 13 15 13,3%
40 Montenegro 8 6 14 57,1%
41 Turkey 5 9 14 35,7%
39 Paraguay 8 5 13 61,5%

3 W: won matches, L: lost matches, T: total played matches.

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) by Countries — 2019 Season
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PLAYED MATCHES?
-amm-_—-—

Argentina 4 9 30,8%
44 Colombia 6 6 12 50,0%
46 India 3 9 12 25,0%
45 South Korea 5 5 10 50,0%
48 Indonesia 3 6 9 33,3%
47 Chile 5 3 8 62,5%
49 Ecuador 2 6 8 25,0%
50 Papua New Guinea 0 6 6 0,0%
51 Austria 0 5 5 0,0%
52 Uzbekistan 0 4 4 0,0%
53 Israel 0 3 3 0,0%
54 Oman 0 2 2 0,0%
55 Hong Kong 0 1 1 0,0%
56 Venezuela 0 1 1 0,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 3

TIEBREAKS PERFORMANCE (TP)

TIEBREAKS
TP | Country | Played Matches | _Won, | Total | %WT |

1 United States 804 100 189 52,9%
2 Russia 463 55 109 50,5%

3 Czech Republic 387 55 100 55,0%
4 China 297 44 75 58,7%

5 Germany 299 34 64 53,1%

6 Australia 272 30 60 50,0%
7 France 267 29 59 49,2%
8 Switzerland 197 23 47 48,9%
9 Romania 250 22 61 36,1%
10 Belgium 208 21 40 52,5%
1 Ukraine 208 20 43 46,5%
12 Spain 183 19 46 41,3%
13 Great Britain 107 19 37 51,4%
14 Kazakhstan 127 18 29 62,1%
15 Slovakia 124 18 34 52,9%
16 Japan 137 17 33 51,5%
17 Slovenia 125 14 30 46,7%
18 Netherlands 117 14 32 43,8%
19 Poland 97 14 27 51,9%
20 Chinese Taipei 66 13 21 61,9%
21 Latvia 109 12 20 60,0%
22 Canada 80 12 21 57,1%
23 Sweden 79 12 22 54,5%
24 Belarus 154 10 24 41,7%
25 Croatia 137 10 33 30,3%
26 Estonia 68 10 20 50,0%
27 Italy 83 9 15 60,0%
28 Serbia 83 8 18 44.4%
29 Tunisia 33 8 12 66,7%
30 Greece 60 7 14 50,0%
31 Hungary 55 6 11 54,5%
32 Denmark 43 6 12 50,0%
33 Puerto Rico 43 5 11 45,5%
34 Brazil 27 4 11 36,4%
35 Bulgaria 25 2 2 100,0%
36 Luxembourg 20 2 4 50,0%
37 Paraguay 13 2 4 50,0%
38 Ecuador 8 2 4 50,0%
39 Mexico 25 1 6 16,7%
40 Turkey 14 1 3 33,3%
41 Thailand 15 1 3 33,3%
42 Argentina 13 1 4 25,0%
43 South Korea 10 1 2 50,0%
44 Chile 8 1 1 100,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking®) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TIEBREAKS
TP | Country | Played Matches | _Won| | Total | % WT |

Indonesia 1 2 50,0%
46 Hong Kong 1 1 1 100,0%
47 Georgia 17 0 1 0,0%
48 Montenegro 14 0 2 0,0%
49 Colombia 12 0 4 0,0%
50 India 12 0 5 0,0%
51 Papua New Guinea 6 0 0 0,0%
52 Austria 5 0 0 0,0%
53 Uzbekistan 4 0 0 0,0%
54 Israel 3 0 0 0,0%
55 Oman 2 0 0 0,0%
56 Venezuela 1 0 0 0,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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PERFORMANCE OF THE 15! SERVE IN (%)

TABLE 4

I top10 |

oycd Maichos %

United States
Russia

Czech Republic

China
Germany
France
Australia
Romania
Ukraine
Belgium
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Japan
Kazakhstan
Croatia
Slovenia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Great Britain
Latvia
Poland
Sweden
Italy
Canada
Serbia

Chinese Taipei

Estonia
Greece
Hungary
Denmark
Puerto Rico
Brazil
Tunisia
Mexico
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
Georgia
Thailand
Turkey
Paraguay
Montenegro
Argentina
India
Colombia

463
387
297
299
267
272
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
127
137
125
124
117
107
109
97
79
83
80
83
66
68
60
55
43
43
27
33
25
25
20
17
15
14
13
14
13
12
12

62,7%
60,8%
63,0%
62,6%
60,8%
61,2%
59,6%
64,8%
62,9%
62,7%
62,6%
64,2%
60,8%
63,2%
65,4%
59,8%
62,6%
60,2%
59,5%
61,7%
56,4%
58,1%
65,5%
62,0%
62,2%
59,2%
64,2%
61,6%
58,9%
58,1%
66,5%
60,7%
71,0%
54,7%
70,0%
61,2%
66,4%
61,0%
63,7%
64,9%
64,9%
59,1%
60,2%
62,2%
58,5%
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Playod Matches %

South Korea 56,9%
47 Ecuador 8 70,5%
48 Indonesia 9 60,2%
49 Chile 8 62,1%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 61,8%
51 Austria 5 59,4%
52 Uzbekistan 4 58,0%
53 Israel 3 65,7%
54 Oman 2 50,0%
55 Venezuela 1 78,0%
56 Hong Kong 1 66,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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PERFORMANCE OF THE 2" SERVE IN (%)

TABLE 5

I top10 |

oycd Maichos %

United States
Russia

Czech Republic

China
Germany
France
Australia
Romania
Belgium
Ukraine
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Japan
Croatia
Kazakhstan
Slovenia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Great Britain
Latvia
Poland
Serbia
Canada
Italy
Sweden
Estonia

Chinese Taipei

Greece
Hungary
Denmark
Puerto Rico
Tunisia
Brazil
Mexico
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
Georgia
Thailand
Turkey
Montenegro
Argentina
Paraguay
India
Colombia

463
387
297
299
267
272
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
137
127
125
124
117
107
109
97
83
80
83
79
68
66
60
55
43
43
33
27
25
25
20
17
15
14
14
13
13
12
12

89,1%
86,1%
89,4%
89,4%
88,5%
90,1%
88,2%
88,8%
89,2%
88,1%
89,4%
89,7%
85,5%
91,0%
88,1%
90,2%
89,9%
87,9%
87,1%
91,0%
86,5%
90,9%
88,8%
89,5%
85,0%
89,2%
90,1%
89,4%
88,1%
89,0%
93,2%
88,0%
91,6%
85,7%
89,3%
87,3%
92,4%
86,1%
87,2%
90,2%
86,4%
88,0%
86,8%
93,0%
85,2%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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Playod Matches %

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56

Indonesia

South Korea

Ecuador
Chile

Papua New Guinea

Austria
Uzbekistan
Israel
Oman
Hong Kong
Venezuela

-
o

= 2 DNWSs OO 0

92,7%
77,7%
86,6%
85,3%
85,8%
83,1%
83,1%
87,3%
80,1%
95,7%
95,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 6

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1% SERVE WON (%PW)

I top10 |

| PWRknl | Country | Played Matches

©CoONOOAaOPROWODN -~

United States
Russia
Czech Republic
Germany
China
Australia
France
Romania
Belgium
Ukraine
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Croatia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Slovakia
Netherlands
Slovenia
Great Britain
Latvia
Poland
Canada
Serbia

Italy
Sweden
Estonia
Chinese Taipei
Greece
Hungary
Puerto Rico
Denmark
Tunisia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Mexico
Luxembourg
Georgia
Montenegro
Thailand
Paraguay
Argentina
Turkey
Colombia
India

804
463
387
299
297
272
267
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
137
127
124
117
125
107
109
97
80
83
83
79
68
66
60
55
43
43
33
27
25
25
20
17
14
15
13
13
14
12
12

62,9%
63,2%
67,2%
64,0%
61,1%
66,0%
63,3%
60,9%
63,2%
62,3%
63,0%
61,9%
65,3%
66,1%
64,1%
62,3%
62,9%
66,6%
59,9%
65,9%
64,1%
63,4%
64,3%
61,6%
57,6%
60,2%
64,7%
61,9%
64,6%
65,2%
63,4%
62,9%
64,8%
62,2%
59,9%
56,3%
57,9%
55,7%
64,1%
54,5%
62,7%
61,3%
55,3%
60,1%
56,1%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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m. Playcd Matches

South Korea 63,1%
47 Indonesia 9 60,6%
48 Chile 8 64,4%
49 Ecuador 8 55,9%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 56,8%
51 Austria 5 58,9%
52 Uzbekistan 4 51,7%
53 Israel 3 50,0%
54 Oman 2 41,5%
55 Hong Kong 1 58,3%
56 Venezuela 1 57,6%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 7

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2"¢ SERVE WON (%PW)

I top10 |

| PWRknl | Country | Played Matches

©CoONOOAOPRPOWODN-~

United States
Russia
Czech Republic
Germany
China
Australia
France
Romania
Belgium
Ukraine
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Croatia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Slovenia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Great Britain
Latvia
Poland
Serbia
Sweden
Canada
Italy

Estonia
Chinese Taipei
Greece
Hungary
Denmark
Puerto Rico
Tunisia
Brazil
Mexico
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
Georgia
Montenegro
Paraguay
Turkey
Argentina
Thailand
India
Colombia

804
463
387
299
297
272
267
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
137
127
125
124
117
107
109
97
83
79
80
83
68
66
60
55
43
43
33
27
25
25
20
17
14
13
14
13
15
12
12

46,1%
43,7%
46,5%
45,2%
44,7%
44,9%
45,4%
45,7%
46,0%
45,6%
45,0%
44,0%
44,4%
46,2%
45,7%
47 8%
46,6%
43,4%
45,9%
46,8%
44.5%
47 6%
45,6%
47 5%
46,9%
41,8%
45,2%
46,4%
46,5%
42,3%
47, 7%
47 1%
44,6%
48,3%
45.1%
39,9%
46,5%
41,8%
47,9%
50,0%
45,7%
45,8%
39,3%
46,2%
46,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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m. Playcd Matches

South Korea

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56

Indonesia
Chile
Ecuador

Papua New Guinea

Austria
Uzbekistan
Israel
Oman
Hong Kong
Venezuela

= 2 NNWSA OO 0 O

48,4%
47,0%
45,7%
41,8%
34,0%
35,8%
31,6%
41,2%
28,3%
50,0%
47,4%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 8

I top10 |

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS SAVED (%BPS)

BPS Rkn Played Matches |  %BPS

©CoO~NOOGORLWN-

United States
Russia

Czech Republic

Germany
China
Australia
France
Romania
Belgium
Ukraine
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Japan
Croatia
Kazakhstan
Slovenia
Netherlands
Slovakia
Great Britain
Latvia
Poland
Canada
Serbia
Sweden
Italy
Estonia

Chinese Taipei

Greece
Hungary
Puerto Rico
Denmark
Tunisia
Brazil
Bulgaria
Mexico
Luxembourg
Montenegro
Georgia
Colombia
Thailand
Paraguay
India
Turkey
Argentina

804
463
387
299
297
272
267
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
137
127
125
117
124
107
109
97
80
83
79
83
68
66
60
55
43
43
33
27
25
25
20
14
17
12
15
13
12
14
13

55,7%
53,8%
57,2%
54,2%
52,6%
55,3%
53,2%
51,7%
55,8%
53,5%
53,7%
54,2%
56,4%
55,1%
54,9%
53,2%
53,3%
54,4%
50,8%
58,8%
53,8%
53,1%
57,1%
53,9%
55,4%
49,8%
56,4%
53,5%
55,7%
57,2%
60,9%
53,8%
54,1%
63,3%
53,8%
51,7%
50,3%
62,1%
50,0%
60,2%
47,1%
52,0%
55,2%
46,0%
48,0%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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BPS Rkn Played Matches %BPS

South Korea 58,0%
47 Indonesia 9 46,7%
48 Ecuador 8 52,0%
49 Chile 8 50,0%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 41,8%
51 Austria 5 50,0%
52 Uzbekistan 4 43,6%
53 Oman 2 36,4%
54 Hong Kong 1 57,1%
55 Israel 3 16,7%
56 Venezuela 1 33,3%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
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TABLE 9

I top10 |

PERFORMANCE OF THE BREAK POINTS WON (%BPW)

BPW Rkn Played Matches | %BPW

O~NOOOGO A, WDN--

United States
Russia

Czech Republic

China
Germany
Australia
France
Romania
Ukraine
Switzerland
Belgium
Spain
Belarus
Croatia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Slovenia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Latvia
Great Britain
Poland

Italy
Canada
Serbia
Sweden

Chinese Taipei

Estonia
Greece
Hungary
Puerto Rico
Denmark
Tunisia
Mexico
Bulgaria
Brazil
Luxembourg
Georgia
Turkey
Montenegro
Paraguay
Thailand
Argentina
South Korea
Colombia

804
463
387
297
299
272
267
250
208
197
208
183
154
137
137
127
125
124
117
109
107
97
83
80
83
79
66
68
60
55
43
43
33
25
25
27
20
17
14
14
13
15
13
10
12

45,4%
46,2%
43,2%
45.1%
44.8%
44,7%
455%
46,5%
48,6%
47 1%
44,4%
47,0%
45,0%
47,2%
47 2%
46,4%
46,0%
45,4%
44.6%
47,2%
44.2%
46,1%
50,4%
46,7%
44,7%
43,9%
46,8%
43,2%
45.1%
41,3%
45,1%
44,1%
45,3%
48,1%
45,6%
39,7%
41,4%
455%
53,4%
50,4%
49,5%
42,9%
48,4%
52,5%
42,0%
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BPW Rkn Played Matches |  %BPW
46 12

India 41,2%
47 Indonesia 9 45,9%
48 Ecuador 8 45,3%
49 Chile 8 44,6%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 43,2%
51 Uzbekistan 4 58,3%
52 Austria 5 36,8%
53 Israel 3 36,8%
54 Oman 2 44,4%
55 Venezuela 1 71,4%
56 Hong Kong 1 50,0%
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TABLE 10

PERFORMANCE OF THE 1%' RETURN WON (%RW)

I top10 |

_RWRknl | ___ Country ___Pla o Maichos

©CoOo~NOOBAWN-=-

United States
Russia

Czech Republic

China
Germany
Australia
France
Romania
Belgium
Ukraine
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Croatia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Slovenia
Slovakia
Netherlands
Latvia
Great Britain
Poland

Italy
Canada
Serbia
Sweden

Chinese Taipei

Estonia
Greece
Hungary
Denmark
Puerto Rico
Tunisia
Brazil
Mexico
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
Georgia
Montenegro
Paraguay
Turkey
Thailand
Argentina
Colombia
India

463
387
297
299
272
267
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
137
127
125
124
117
109
107
97
83
80
83
79
66
68
60
55
43
43
33
27
25
25
20
17
14
13
14
15
13
12
12

36,6%
37,0%
36,7%
37,8%
36,7%
36,1%
35,9%
38,1%
37,2%
37,0%
37,5%
37,4%
36,5%
38,1%
36,1%
38,1%
36,5%
35,3%
36,1%
38,3%
34,1%
37,5%
37,2%
38,3%
36,1%
36,7%
37,1%
35,1%
38,0%
31,8%
36,0%
35,1%
36,6%
35,6%
38,3%
38,0%
34,9%
37,4%
39,7%
42,1%
37,8%
32,8%
35,7%
38,4%
34,9%
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m Playod Matches

South Korea

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56

Indonesia
Chile
Ecuador

Papua New Guinea

Austria
Uzbekistan
Israel
Oman
Venezuela
Hong Kong

= 2 NWSs OO 00 ©

39,6%
37,8%
41,4%
37,7%
35,5%
32,4%
31,9%
34,1%
25,5%
38,5%
24,0%
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TABLE 11

PERFORMANCE OF THE 2”9 RETURN WON (%RW)

I top10 |

_RWRkn_|___ Country ____| Played Matches

©CoO~NOOGORLWN--

United States
Russia
Czech Republic
China
Germany
Australia
France
Romania
Ukraine
Belgium
Switzerland
Spain
Belarus
Croatia
Japan
Kazakhstan
Slovakia
Slovenia
Netherlands
Latvia
Great Britain
Poland

Italy
Canada
Serbia
Sweden
Estonia
Chinese Taipei
Greece
Hungary
Puerto Rico
Denmark
Tunisia
Brazil
Mexico
Bulgaria
Luxembourg
Georgia
Montenegro
Thailand
Turkey
Paraguay
India
Colombia
Argentina

804
463
387
297
299
272
267
250
208
208
197
183
154
137
137
127
124
125
117
109
107
97
83
80
83
79
68
66
60
55
43
43
33
27
25
25
20
17
14
15
14
13
12
12
13

54,7%
55,0%
54,3%
54,1%
53,3%
53,4%
53,8%
56,2%
57,6%
53,6%
56,4%
55,9%
56,8%
54,9%
54,3%
54,5%
54,4%
53,4%
53,3%
55,3%
54,0%
53,1%
55,6%
56,9%
53,8%
52,3%
56,7%
56,9%
54,3%
50,9%
54,5%
54,3%
52,4%
52,9%
56,6%
53,4%
49,1%
51,1%
58,2%
51,7%
51,1%
53,4%
55,3%
55,2%
50,6%
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m. Blayed Maiches

South Korea 50,5%
47 Chile 8 61,6%
48 Indonesia 9 53,0%
49 Ecuador 8 50,6%
50 Austria 5 54,7%
51 Papua New Guinea 6 45,3%
52 Uzbekistan 4 42,6%
53 Israel 3 55,0%
54 Oman 2 63,9%
55 Hong Kong 1 55,0%
56 Venezuela 1 50,0%
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GENERAL STATISTICS BY COUNTRIES

2019 Season

PART II
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TABLE 12

INDEX OF WON MATCHES/TOTAL MATCHES - 2019 SEASON

TOTAL | WON MATCHES LOST MATCHES

MATCHES ‘ Total
Pos. Country Hard Clay Grass w Hard Clay | Grass L
1 United States 804 298 76 a4 418 283 67 36 386 52,0%
2 Russia 463 157 49 19 225 147 64 27 238 48,6%
3 Czech Republic 387 137 62 29 228 102 38 19 159 58,9%
4 Germany 299 81 39 20 140 82 61 16 159 46,8%
5 China 297 95 27 12 134 112 38 13 163 45,1%
6 Australia 272 84 36 17 137 87 31 17 135 50,4%
7 France 267 62 48 17 127 79 47 14 140 47,6%
8 Romania 250 56 54 13 123 67 50 10 127 49,2%
9 Ukraine 208 87 17 10 114 61 22 11 94 54,8%
10 Belgium 208 71 17 17 105 61 26 16 103 50,5%
11 Switzerland 197 60 35 10 105 53 30 9 92 53,3%
12 Spain 183 42 39 6 87 52 35 9 96 47,5%
13 Belarus 154 59 16 4 79 48 16 11 75 51,3%
14 Japan 137 58 19 1 78 46 11 2 59 56,9%
15 Croatia 137 42 27 10 79 38 15 5 58 57,7%
16 Kazakhstan 127 44 18 7 69 42 10 6 58 54,3%
17 Slovenia 125 18 27 8 53 40 23 9 72 42,4%
18 Slovakia 124 29 22 1 52 38 28 6 72 41,9%
19 Netherlands 117 31 22 10 63 31 17 6 54 53,8%
20 Latvia 109 31 17 8 56 32 16 5 53 51,4%
21 Great Britain 107 32 15 12 59 28 4 16 48 55,1%
22 Poland 97 34 16 2 52 28 12 5 45 53,6%
23 Italy 83 16 14 0 30 23 27 3 53 36,1%
24 Serbia 83 22 12 2 36 29 14 4 47 43,4%
25 Canada 80 49 4 0 53 21 5 1 27 66,3%
26 Sweden 79 24 11 2 37 22 16 4 42 46,8%
27 Estonia 68 25 4 38 20 6 4 30 55,9%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 25 4 36 21 6 3 30 54,5%
29 Greece 60 15 13 5 33 18 5 4 27 55,0%
30 Hungary 55 18 2 0 20 27 8 0 35 36,4%
31 Denmark 43 12 4 4 20 15 6 2 23 46,5%
32 Puerto Rico 43 7 11 1 19 13 8 3 24 44,2%
33 Tunisia 33 10 0 5 15 14 1 3 18 45,5%
34 Brazil 27 3 10 1 14 4 8 1 13 51,9%
35 Bulgaria 25 7 1 0 8 12 4 1 17 32,0%
36 Mexico 25 6 4 0 10 10 5 0 15 40,0%
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TOTAL | WON MATCHES LOST MATCHES
MATCHES ‘ Total

Pos. Country NA Hard Clay Grass w Hard Clay | Grass L

37 Luxembourg 2 3 0 5 6 7 2 15 25,0%
38 Georgia 17 2 3 0 5 8 4 0 12 29,4%
39 Thailand 15 2 0 0 2 9 3 1 13 13,3%
40 Montenegro 14 4 4 0 8 5 1 0 6 57,1%
41 Turkey 14 4 1 0 5 4 5 0 9 35,7%
42 Paraguay 13 3 5 0 8 2 3 0 5 61,5%
43 Argentina 13 0 4 0 4 1 8 0 9 30,8%
44 Colombia 12 0 6 0 6 0 6 0 6 50,0%
45 India 12 2 1 0 3 6 2 1 9 25,0%
46 South Korea 10 5 0 0 5 5 0 0 5 50,0%
47 Indonesia 9 3 0 0 3 6 0 0 6 33,3%
48 Chile 8 0 5 0 5 0 3 0 3 62,5%
49 Ecuador 8 0 2 0 2 0 6 0 6 25,0%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 0,0%
51 Austria 5 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 5 0,0%
52 Uzbekistan 4 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4 0,0%
53 Israel 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0,0%
54 Oman 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0,0%
55 Hong Kong 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0,0%
56 Venezuela 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0,0%
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TABLE 13

TIEBREAKS - 2019 SEASON

TIEBREAKS WON TIEBREAKS LOST
Pos. Country Matches | Hard Clay Grass @ Hard Clay @ Grass Won/Total %
1 United States 804 64 28 8 70 10 9 189 53%
2 Russia 463 37 13 5 36 11 7 109 50%
3 Czech Republic 387 35 14 6 33 9 3 100 55%
4 China 297 29 12 3 22 6 3 75 59%
5 Germany 299 20 9 5 21 8 1 64 53%
6 Romania 250 16 4 2 18 19 2 61 36%
7 Australia 272 24 4 2 20 6 4 60 50%
8 France 267 13 10 6 13 11 6 59 49%
9 Switzerland 197 10 7 6 13 7 4 47 49%
10 | Spain 183 7 8 4 11 15 1 46 41%
11 | Ukraine 208 18 2 0 16 3 4 43 47%
12 | Belgium 208 14 4 3 11 5 3 40 53%
13 | Great Britain 107 11 2 6 10 4 4 37 51%
14 | Slovakia 124 13 5 0 6 7 3 34 53%
15 | Japan 137 12 5 0 11 4 1 33 52%
16 | Croatia 137 6 3 1 16 3 4 33 30%
17 | Netherlands 117 13 0 1 11 5 2 32 44%
18 | Slovenia 125 3 7 4 9 4 3 30 47%
19 | Kazakhstan 127 12 5 1 7 3 1 29 62%
20 | Poland 97 10 3 1 9 2 2 27 52%
21 | Belarus 154 7 2 1 10 1 3 24 42%
22 | Sweden 79 5 6 1 5 4 1 22 55%
23 | Canada 80 11 1 0 9 0 0 21 57%
24 | Chinese Taipei 66 8 3 2 7 0 1 21 62%
25 | Latvia 109 7 3 2 4 4 0 20 60%
26 | Estonia 68 9 1 0 6 3 1 20 50%
27 | Serbia 83 4 2 2 7 3 0 18 44%
28 | ltaly 83 5 4 0 3 3 0 15 60%
29 | Greece 60 2 3 2 5 1 1 14 50%
30 | Denmark 43 4 1 1 2 3 1 12 50%
31 | Tunisia 33 6 0 2 4 0 0 12 67%
32 Hungary 55 5 1 0 4 1 0 11 55%
33 | Puerto Rico 43 3 2 0 5 0 1 11 45%
34 | Brazil 27 0 4 0 1 5 1 11 36%
35 | Mexico 25 0 1 0 4 1 0 6 17%
36 | India 12 0 0 0 3 2 0 5 0%
37 Luxembourg 20 2 0 0 2 0 0 4 50%
38 Paraguay 13 1 1 0 2 0 0 4 50%
39 | Argentina 13 0 1 0 0 3 0 4 25%
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TIEBREAKS WON TIEBREAKS LOST
Played m

Pos. Country Matches | Hard Clay Grass @ Hard Clay @ Grass Won/Total %
40 | Colombia 12 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 0%
41 | Ecuador 8 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 50%
42 | Thailand 15 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 33%
43 | Turkey 14 1 0 0 1 1 0 3 33%
44 | Bulgaria 25 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 100%
45 Montenegro 14 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0%
46 | South Korea 10 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 50%
47 | Indonesia 9 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 50%
48 | Georgia 17 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0%
49 | Chile 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 100%
50 | Hong Kong 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 100%
51 | Papua New Guinea 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
52 | Austria 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
53 | Uzbekistan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
54 | Israel 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
55 | Oman 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
56 | Venezuela 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
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TABLE 14

ACES - 2019 SEASON

tennis e, salt

Aces per
Match

crese ORI

ACES
Played |
Pos. Country Matches Hard Clay
1 United States 804 1.397 353 227
2 Czech Republic 387 1.102 362 228
3 Russia 463 879 215 183
4 Australia 272 709 249 140
5 Germany 299 570 187 117
6 France 267 361 246 110
7 Ukraine 208 455 66 54
8 China 297 420 929 41
9 Belgium 208 362 95 97
10 Belarus 154 414 93 43
11 Netherlands 117 308 132 69
12 Japan 137 344 104 14
13 Switzerland 197 266 112 50
14 Romania 250 223 141 44
15 Croatia 137 288 49 61
16 Great Britain 107 210 66 118
17 Slovakia 124 240 105 30
18 Spain 183 203 102 31
19 Poland 97 216 54 29
20 Latvia 109 165 67 46
21 Kazakhstan 127 181 58 27
22 Hungary 55 234 27 0
23 Slovenia 125 112 82 55
24 Serbia 83 138 52 35
25 Estonia 68 130 56 37
26 Greece 60 111 55 42
27 Canada 80 183 16 0
28 Sweden 79 116 44 9
29 Tunisia 33 111 0 31
30 Puerto Rico 43 64 60 11
31 Italy 83 78 27 6
32 Denmark 43 71 22 15
33 Chinese Taipei 66 39 9 7
34 Brazil 27 12 28 10
35 Montenegro 14 26 14 0
36 Luxembourg 20 11 15 7

1.977
1.692
1.277
1.098
874
717
575
560
554
550

509
462
428
408
398
394
375
336
299
278

266
261
249
225
223
208
199
169
142
135

111
108
55
50
40
33

2
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Played Aces per

Pos. Country Matches Hard Clay Match
37 Argentina 13 0 33

38 | Bulgaria 25 27 3 2 32 ‘ 1
39 India 12 16 5 1 22 2
40 | Indonesia 9 19 0 o | 19 | 2
41 Thailand 15 13 2 1 16 1
42 Paraguay 13 7 7 0 14 1
43 Turkey 14 6 8 0 14 1
44 Colombia 12 0 13 0 13 1
45 Georgia 17 9 4 0 13 1
46 Mexico 25 6 6 0 12 0
47 South Korea 10 12 0 0 12 1
48 Austria 5 3 8 0 11 P
49 Chile 8 0 10 0 10 1
50 Papua New Guinea 6 8 0 0 8 1
51 Uzbekistan 4 4 0 0 4 1
52 Ecuador 8 0 2 0 2 0
53 Israel 3 1 0 0 1 0
54 Hong Kong 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Oman 2 0 0 0 0 0
56 Venezuela 1 0 0 0 0 0
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TABLE 15

DOUBLE FAULTS - 2019 SEASON

DOUBLE FAULTS
Pos. Country Matches | Hard | Clay Grass Match
1 United States 804 2.055 416 232 2.703 3
2 Russia 463 1.470 498 173 2.141 5
3 Czech Republic 387 820 323 132 1.275 3
4 Germany 299 645 359 108 1.112 4
5 Australia 272 684 261 113 1.058 4
6 China 297 625 226 50 901 3
7 France 267 501 256 99 856 3
8 Romania 250 404 355 69 828 3
9 Ukraine 208 556 141 69 766 4
10 Belarus 154 513 165 80 758 5
11 Belgium 208 431 163 124 718 3
12 Switzerland 197 444 166 78 688 3
13 Latvia 109 377 126 85 588 5
14 Croatia 137 379 134 48 561 4
15 Spain 183 275 228 47 550 3
16 Netherlands 117 273 141 67 481 4
17 Slovakia 124 281 157 29 467 4
18 Italy 83 237 141 28 406 5
19 Slovenia 125 198 135 58 391 3
20 Japan 137 277 20 6 373 3
21 Kazakhstan 127 236 71 37 344 3
22 Serbia 83 217 76 20 313 4
23 Poland 97 217 67 24 308 3
24 Great Britain 107 173 40 87 300 3
25 Canada 80 244 33 6 283 4
26 Greece 60 154 62 33 249 4
27 Sweden 79 140 68 22 230 3
28 Hungary 55 187 36 0 223 4
29 Estonia 68 133 56 28 217 3
30 Chinese Taipei 66 158 35 18 211 3
31 Puerto Rico 43 80 72 15 167 4
32 Bulgaria 25 99 13 2 114 5
33 Brazil 27 31 68 13 112 4
34 Tunisia 33 79 2 18 99 3
35 Denmark 43 41 15 20 76 2
36 Colombia 12 0 71 0 71 6
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DOUBLE FAULTS
Pos. Country Matches | Hard | Clay Grass Match
37 Montenegro 14 53 16 0 69 5
38 Mexico 25 33 35 0 68 3
39 Georgia 17 41 24 0 65 4
40 Thailand 15 37 10 5 52 3
41 Argentina 13 7 41 0 48 4
42 Paraguay 13 16 25 0 41 3
43 South Korea 10 37 0 0 37 4
44 Luxembourg 20 14 18 4 36 2
45 Ecuador 8 0 35 0 35 4
46 Turkey 14 20 14 0 34 2
47 Chile 8 0 32 0 32 4
48 Austria 5 15 16 0 31 6
49 India 12 17 11 2 30 3
50 Papua New Guinea 6 24 0 0 24 4
51 Indonesia 9 20 0 0 20 2
52 Uzbekistan 4 11 7 0 18 5
53 Oman 2 14 0 0 14 7
54 Israel 3 4 4 0 8 3
55 Hong Kong 1 2 0 0 2 2
56 Venezuela 1 0 1 0 1 1
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TABLE 16

1°* SERVE IN % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches Hard Clay Grass
1 Hong Kong 804 62% 64% 66% 62,70%
2 Venezuela 463 61% 61% 61% 60,80%
3 India 387 62% 64% 65% 63,01%
4 Brazil 299 59% 63% 62% 60,79%
5 Montenegro 297 62% 65% 63% 62,58%
6 Ecuador 272 59% 61% 59% 59,60%
7 Great Britain 267 61% 61% 62% 61,25%
8 Canada 250 65% 64% 68% 64,81%
9 Romania 208 62% 65% 66% 62,88%
10 Indonesia 208 63% 61% 63% 62,69%
11 Greece 197 62% 64% 64% 62,64%
12 Slovenia 183 64% 65% 62% 64,23%
13 Croatia 154 60% 62% 61% 60,80%
14 Switzerland 137 63% 65% 63% 63,18%
15 Colombia 137 57% 64% 62% 59,80%
16 Poland 127 65% 65% 65% 65,36%
17 Czech Republic 125 62% 65% 58% 62,65%
18 Denmark 124 60% 61% 57% 60,23%
19 Hungary 117 59% 61% 59% 59,49%
20 China 109 56% 58% 54% 56,39%
21 Germany 107 60% 66% 63% 61,72%
22 France 97 57% 62% 55% 58,11%
23 Russia 83 58% 66% 53% 61,95%
24 Japan 83 58% 61% 58% 59,23%
25 Puerto Rico 80 62% 60% 71% 62,24%
26 Chinese Taipei 79 66% 65% 68% 65,53%
27 Kazakhstan 68 62% 60% 61% 61,65%
28 Sweden 66 64% 65% 66% 64,18%
29 Belarus 60 59% 60% 57% 58,87%
30 United States 55 58% 58% 0% 58,09%
31 Spain 43 66% 68% 67% 66,47%
32 Netherlands 43 63% 59% 61% 60,70%
33 Belgium 33 55% 52% 55% 54,67%
34 Serbia 27 73% 71% 63% 71,00%
35 Australia 25 71% 69% 0% 70,04%
36 Slovakia 25 60% 67% 55% 61,24%
37 Austria 20 68% 66% 66% 66,45%
38 Ukraine 17 60% 62% 0% 61,00%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking©) by Countries — 2019 Season
©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com

36



tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass
39 Luxembourg 15 62% 67% 67% 63,67%
40 Latvia 14 69% 60% 0% 64,93%
41 Estonia 14 60% 58% 0% 59,14%
42 Argentina 13 64% 65% 0% 64,92%
43 Thailand 13 65% 60% 0% 60,23%
44 Mexico 12 62% 58% 75% 62,17%
45 South Korea 12 0% 59% 0% 58,50%
46 Tunisia 10 57% 0% 0% 56,90%
47 Italy 9 60% 0% 0% 60,22%
48 Chile 8 0% 70% 0% 70,50%
49 Georgia 8 0% 62% 0% 62,12%
50 Bulgaria 6 62% 0% 0% 61,83%
51 Turkey 5 52% 64% 0% 59,40%
52 Paraguay 4 60% 52% 0% 58,00%
53 Uzbekistan 3 66% 66% 0% 65,67%
54 Papua New Guinea 2 50% 0% 0% 50,00%
55 Israel 1 0% 78% 0% 78,00%
56 Oman 1 66% 0% 0% 66,00%
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TABLE 17

2" SERVE IN % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches {4 Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 89% 90% 90% 89,12%
2 Russia 463 86% 87% 88% 86,11%
3 Czech Republic 387 89% 89% 91% 89,40%
4 Germany 299 88% 88% 90% 88,50%
5 China 297 89% 88% 92% 89,36%
6 Australia 272 88% 88% 88% 88,21%
7 France 267 89% 91% 91% 90,12%
8 Romania 250 89% 88% 89% 88,76%
9 Ukraine 208 88% 87% 90% 88,10%
10 Belgium 208 90% 89% 88% 89,23%
11 Switzerland 197 88% 92% 89% 89,37%
12 Spain 183 90% 90% 91% 89,72%
13 Belarus 154 86% 84% 85% 85,50%
14 Japan 137 91% 90% 93% 90,99%
15 Croatia 137 87% 88% 91% 88,06%
16 Kazakhstan 127 90% 91% 90% 90,18%
17 Slovenia 125 89% 91% 91% 89,86%
18 Slovakia 124 87% 89% 89% 87,93%
19 Netherlands 117 87% 86% 87% 87,06%
20 Latvia 109 85% 90% 84% 86,48%
21 Great Britain 107 91% 93% 90% 91,03%
22 Poland 97 91% 92% 90% 90,89%
23 Italy 83 83% 87% 82% 85,03%
24 Serbia 83 88% 90% 91% 88,79%
25 Canada 80 89% 90% 84% 89,46%
26 Sweden 79 88% 92% 86% 89,16%
27 Estonia 68 90% 89% 91% 90,08%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 89% 91% 90% 89,43%
29 Greece 60 87% 90% 90% 88,12%
30 Hungary 55 89% 90% 0% 88,96%
31 Denmark 43 94% 92% 89% 93,21%
32 Puerto Rico 43 87% 89% 89% 87,99%
33 Tunisia 33 91% 91% 94% 91,60%
34 Brazil 27 84% 87% 82% 85,69%
35 Mexico 25 91% 87% 0% 89,27%
36 Bulgaria 25 86% 92% 92% 87,33%
37 Luxembourg 20 94% 92% 90% 92,43%
38 Georgia 17 86% 87% 0% 86,15%
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Pos. Country Played Matches {4 Hard Clay Grass
39 Thailand 15 88% 87% 78% 87,19%
40 Turkey 14 90% 91% 0% 90,24%
41 Montenegro 14 84% 90% 0% 86,36%
42 Paraguay 13 88% 86% 0% 86,77%
43 Argentina 13 81% 89% 0% 87,99%
44 India 12 93% 93% 91% 93,01%
45 Colombia 12 0% 85% 0% 85,21%
46 South Korea 10 78% 0% 0% 77,68%
47 Indonesia 9 93% 0% 0% 92,75%
48 Ecuador 8 0% 87% 0% 86,57%
49 Chile 8 0% 85% 0% 85,26%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 86% 0% 0% 85,79%
51 Austria 5 82% 84% 0% 83,05%
52 Uzbekistan 4 88% 68% 0% 83,14%
53 Israel 3 89% 83% 0% 87,30%
54 Oman 2 80% 0% 0% 80,09%
55 Venezuela 1 0% 95% 0% 95,00%
56 Hong Kong 1 96% 0% 0% 95,65%
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TABLE 18

1t SERVE POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches {4 Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 63% 62% 64% 62,85%
2 Russia 463 64% 60% 65% 63,24%
3 Czech Republic 387 68% 64% 70% 67,15%
4 Germany 299 65% 61% 66% 63,96%
5 China 297 62% 58% 62% 61,09%
6 Australia 272 66% 64% 69% 65,96%
7 France 267 63% 62% 68% 63,35%
8 Romania 250 61% 61% 62% 60,89%
9 Belgium 208 65% 58% 64% 63,20%
10 Ukraine 208 63% 58% 63% 62,34%
11 Switzerland 197 63% 62% 66% 62,97%
12 Spain 183 63% 61% 61% 61,87%
13 Belarus 154 65% 65% 68% 65,31%
14 Croatia 137 68% 61% 69% 66,15%
15 Japan 137 64% 64% 64% 64,12%
16 Kazakhstan 127 62% 64% 64% 62,34%
17 Slovenia 125 61% 59% 61% 59,94%
18 Slovakia 124 64% 60% 71% 62,94%
19 Netherlands 117 68% 64% 68% 66,58%
20 Latvia 109 65% 62% 67% 64,08%
21 Great Britain 107 66% 67% 66% 65,90%
22 Poland 97 65% 60% 67% 63,38%
23 Serbia 83 62% 61% 63% 61,65%
24 Italy 83 61% 55% 53% 57,63%
25 Canada 80 66% 56% 57% 64,27%
26 Sweden 79 62% 57% 62% 60,15%
27 Estonia 68 64% 65% 69% 64,71%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 61% 63% 66% 61,90%
29 Greece 60 63% 65% 69% 64,61%
30 Hungary 55 66% 60% 0% 65,20%
31 Puerto Rico 43 65% 63% 58% 63,40%
32 Denmark 43 63% 62% 67% 62,89%
33 Tunisia 33 66% 35% 62% 64,79%
34 Brazil 27 63% 61% 69% 62,17%
35 Bulgaria 25 60% 60% 72% 59,93%
36 Mexico 25 54% 60% 0% 56,25%
37 Luxembourg 20 60% 56% 61% 57,85%
38 Georgia 17 52% 61% 0% 55,65%
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tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches {4, Hard Clay Grass
39 Thailand 15 55% 51% 61% 54,46%
40 Montenegro 14 65% 63% 0% 64,15%
41 Turkey 14 56% 53% 0% 55,34%
42 Paraguay 13 64% 62% 0% 62,70%
43 Argentina 13 56% 62% 0% 61,28%
44 Colombia 12 0% 60% 0% 60,14%
45 India 12 57% 51% 64% 56,09%
46 South Korea 10 63% 0% 0% 63,12%
47 Indonesia 9 61% 0% 0% 60,59%
48 Chile 8 0% 64% 0% 64,38%
49 Ecuador 8 0% 56% 0% 55,95%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 57% 0% 0% 56,79%
51 Austria 5 58% 60% 0% 58,85%
52 Uzbekistan 4 52% 50% 0% 51,72%
53 Israel 3 47% 54% 0% 50,00%
54 Oman 2 42% 0% 0% 41,51%
55 Hong Kong 1 58% 0% 0% 58,33%
56 Venezuela 1 0% 58% 0% 57,58%
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2"! SERVE POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

TABLE 19

tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches { Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 46% 47% 48% 46,06%
2 Russia 463 44% 42% 44% 43,73%
3 Czech Republic 387 46% 46% 49% 46,47%
4 Germany 299 46% 43% 48% 45,22%
5 China 297 45% 41% 47% 44,74%
6 Australia 272 45% 46% 44% 44,87%
7 France 267 44% 47% 48% 45,37%
8 Romania 250 46% 45% 46% 45,72%
9 Belgium 208 46% 44% 47% 46,03%
10 Ukraine 208 47% 44% 42% 45,57%
11 Switzerland 197 45% 46% 43% 45,00%
12 Spain 183 43% 46% 45% 44,01%
13 Belarus 154 45% 40% 46% 44,39%
14 Croatia 137 46% 45% 49% 46,24%
15 Japan 137 46% 45% 40% 45,72%
16 Kazakhstan 127 46% 51% 53% 47,84%
17 Slovenia 125 46% 46% 48% 46,61%
18 Slovakia 124 43% 44% 41% 43,35%
19 Netherlands 117 45% 46% 48% 45,93%
20 Latvia 109 44% 46% 44% 44,52%
21 Great Britain 107 46% 50% 46% 46,78%
22 Poland 97 48% 47% 41% 47,60%
23 Serbia 83 45% 46% 48% 45,65%
24 Italy 83 42% 42% 41% 41,79%
25 Canada 80 48% 45% 29% 46,92%
26 Sweden 79 46% 50% 42% 47,54%
27 Estonia 68 45% 46% 43% 45,22%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 46% 46% 49% 46,40%
29 Greece 60 46% 45% 51% 46,51%
30 Hungary 55 43% 37% 0% 42,26%
31 Puerto Rico 43 47% 47% 49% 47,08%
32 Denmark 43 48% 46% 49% 47,66%
33 Tunisia 33 44% 33% 49% 44,56%
34 Brazil 27 48% 49% 44% 48,33%
35 Bulgaria 25 40% 37% 50% 39,91%
36 Mexico 25 46% 44% 0% 45,12%
37 Luxembourg 20 42% 50% 45% 46,46%
38 Georgia 17 46% 35% 0% 41,77%
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tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass
39 | Thailand 15 42% 30% 28% 39,32%
40 Montenegro 14 44% 55% 0% 47,91%
41 Turkey 14 49% 42% 0% 45,74%
42 Paraguay 13 56% 46% 0% 50,00%
43 Argentina 13 34% 47% 0% 45,78%
44 Colombia 12 0% 46% 0% 45,95%
45 India 12 46% 46% 52% 46,22%
46 South Korea 10 48% 0% 0% 48,37%
47 Indonesia 9 47% 0% 0% 47,04%
48 Chile 8 0% 46% 0% 45,74%
49 Ecuador 8 0% 42% 0% 41,84%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 34% 0% 0% 34,03%
51 Austria 5 35% 36% 0% 35,81%
52 Uzbekistan 4 35% 13% 0% 31,63%
53 Israel 3 42% 40% 0% 41,18%
54 Oman 2 28% 0% 0% 28,30%
55 Hong Kong 1 50% 0% 0% 50,00%
56 Venezuela 1 0% 47% 0% 47,37%
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TABLE 20

BREAK POINTS SAVED (%) - 2019 SEASON

tennis e, salt

Pos. | Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 56% 57% 55% 55,70%
2 Russia 463 54% 52% 57% 53,76%
3 Czech Republic 387 58% 55% 60% 57,16%
4 Germany 299 56% 51% 55% 54,21%
5 China 297 52% 51% 61% 52,62%
6 Australia 272 56% 56% 49% 55,29%
7 France 267 54% 52% 52% 53,19%
8 Romania 250 51% 52% 54% 51,70%
9 Belgium 208 56% 54% 58% 55,81%
10 Ukraine 208 56% 48% 49% 53,49%
11 Switzerland 197 54% 52% 56% 53,73%
12 Spain 183 54% 54% 56% 54,23%
13 Belarus 154 57% 52% 57% 56,35%
14 Croatia 137 54% 53% 64% 54,90%
15 Japan 137 55% 55% 61% 55,08%
16 Kazakhstan 127 52% 55% 59% 53,18%
17 Slovenia 125 55% 54% 47% 53,33%
18 Slovakia 124 50% 52% 50% 50,84%
19 Netherlands 117 57% 49% 55% 54,35%
20 Latvia 109 52% 55% 60% 53,76%
21 Great Britain 107 59% 62% 55% 58,82%
22 Poland 97 54% 51% 54% 53,15%
23 Serbia 83 55% 48% 62% 53,93%
24 Italy 83 52% 47% 50% 49,75%
25 Canada 80 59% 50% 38% 57,05%
26 Sweden 79 54% 57% 54% 55,42%
27 Estonia 68 55% 59% 59% 56,35%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 54% 53% 46% 53,45%
29 Greece 60 55% 56% 58% 55,71%
30 Hungary 55 59% 48% 0% 57,17%
31 Puerto Rico 43 61% 64% 50% 60,94%
32 Denmark 43 52% 52% 64% 53,82%
33 Tunisia 33 54% 40% 56% 54,11%
34 Brazil 27 69% 60% 65% 63,27%
35 Bulgaria 25 55% 53% 0% 53,85%
36 Mexico 25 49% 57% 0% 51,74%
37 Luxembourg 20 52% 50% 43% 50,29%
38 Georgia 17 48% 52% 0% 50,00%
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tennis e, salt

Pos. | Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass
39 Thailand 15 48% 45% 33% 47,10%
40 Montenegro 14 59% 68% 0% 62,12%
41 Turkey 14 47% 45% 0% 46,02%
42 Paraguay 13 58% 49% 0% 52,00%
43 Argentina 13 38% 49% 0% 48,04%
44 Colombia 12 0% 60% 0% 60,16%
45 India 12 53% 58% 56% 55,22%
46 South Korea 10 58% 0% 0% 57,97%
47 Indonesia 9 47% 0% 0% 46,67%
48 Chile 8 0% 50% 0% 50,00%
49 Ecuador 8 0% 52% 0% 52,04%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 42% 0% 0% 41,82%
51 Austria 5 50% 50% 0% 50,00%
52 Uzbekistan 4 49% 0% 0% 43,59%
53 Israel 3 17% 17% 0% 16,67%
54 Oman 2 36% 0% 0% 36,36%
55 Hong Kong 1 57% 0% 0% 57,14%
56 Venezuela 1 0% 33% 0% 33,33%
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tennis e, salt

TABLE 21

BREAK POINTS WON (%) - 2019 SEASON

Pos. Country Played Matches { Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 45% 46% 44% 45,37%
2 Russia 463 46% 47% 44% 46,20%
3 Czech Republic 387 43% 45% 39% 43,18%
4 Germany 299 44% 44% 47% 44,77%
5 China 297 45% 48% 40% 45,11%
6 Australia 272 44% 47% 47% 44,70%
7 France 267 44% 47% 46% 45,50%
8 Romania 250 43% 50% 52% 46,49%
9 Belgium 208 44% 46% 44% 44,40%
10 Ukraine 208 48% 50% 49% 48,60%
11 Switzerland 197 46% 50% 44% 47,11%
12 Spain 183 46% 48% 43% 47,04%
13 Belarus 154 46% 47% 37% 45,00%
14 Croatia 137 45% 50% 51% 47,21%
15 Japan 137 47% 47% 56% 47,21%
16 Kazakhstan 127 45% 53% 40% 46,40%
17 Slovenia 125 46% 46% 45% 45,95%
18 Slovakia 124 45% 45% 53% 45,38%
19 Netherlands 117 45% 44% 46% 44,58%
20 Latvia 109 46% 46% 55% 47,15%
21 Great Britain 107 43% 52% 40% 44,19%
22 Poland 97 45% 49% 38% 46,06%
23 Serbia 83 45% 46% 37% 44,71%
24 Italy 83 50% 50% 61% 50,40%
25 Canada 80 46% 46% 60% 46,73%
26 Sweden 79 47% 41% 35% 43,94%
27 Estonia 68 45% 40% 43% 43,23%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 47% 52% 39% 46,79%
29 Greece 60 39% 57% 49% 45,14%
30 Hungary 55 41% 42% 0% 41,33%
31 Puerto Rico 43 38% 52% 65% 45,12%
32 Denmark 43 44% 50% 37% 44,07%
33 Tunisia 33 43% 50% 53% 45,31%
34 Brazil 27 37% 40% 44% 39,75%
35 Bulgaria 25 48% 37% 0% 45,59%
36 Mexico 25 50% 45% 0% 48,10%
37 Luxembourg 20 49% 37% 50% 41,43%
38 Georgia 17 42% 53% 0% 45,45%
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tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches { Hard Clay Grass
39 Thailand 15 45% 35% 33% 42,86%
40 Montenegro 14 50% 51% 0% 50,39%
41 Turkey 14 57% 49% 0% 53,41%
42 Paraguay 13 54% 47% 0% 49,51%
43 Argentina 13 17% 51% 0% 48,42%
44 Colombia 12 0% 42% 0% 42,02%
45 India 12 46% 38% 25% 41,23%
46 South Korea 10 52% 0% 0% 52,46%
47 Indonesia 9 46% 0% 0% 45,95%
48 Chile 8 0% 45% 0% 44,58%
49 Ecuador 8 0% 45% 0% 45,33%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 43% 0% 0% 43,24%
51 Austria 5 45% 33% 0% 36,84%
52 Uzbekistan 4 70% 0% 0% 58,33%
53 Israel 3 50% 27% 0% 36,84%
54 Oman 2 44% 0% 0% 44,44%
55 Hong Kong 1 50% 0% 0% 50,00%
56 Venezuela 1 0% 71% 0% 71,43%

GENERAL PERFORMANCE RANKING® (GPI Ranking) by Countries — 2019 Season
©Tennis Top 10® — All rights reserved
www.TennisTop10.com

47



1°* RETURN POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

TABLE 22

tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 37% 37% 35% 36,64%
2 Russia 463 37% 39% 33% 36,99%
3 Czech Republic 387 36% 40% 35% 36,70%
4 Germany 299 36% 38% 37% 36,68%
5 China 297 37% 40% 35% 37,85%
6 Australia 272 36% 38% 34% 36,15%
7 France 267 35% 38% 32% 35,88%
8 Romania 250 36% 40% 39% 38,11%
9 Belgium 208 36% 40% 36% 37,17%
10 Ukraine 208 37% 38% 35% 37,02%
11 Switzerland 197 36% 40% 36% 37,46%
12 Spain 183 36% 40% 32% 37,42%
13 Belarus 154 36% 38% 34% 36,49%
14 Croatia 137 37% 42% 34% 38,08%
15 Japan 137 35% 39% 38% 36,06%
16 Kazakhstan 127 38% 40% 33% 38,06%
17 Slovenia 125 33% 40% 34% 36,46%
18 Slovakia 124 34% 38% 30% 35,34%
19 Netherlands 117 35% 38% 37% 36,12%
20 Latvia 109 37% 39% 40% 38,32%
21 Great Britain 107 35% 38% 30% 34,08%
22 Poland 97 36% 41% 34% 37,54%
23 Serbia 83 35% 39% 32% 36,06%
24 Italy 83 38% 36% 36% 37,20%
25 Canada 80 38% 39% 46% 38,30%
26 Sweden 79 36% 40% 30% 36,73%
27 Estonia 68 35% 36% 33% 35,10%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 37% 38% 33% 37,13%
29 Greece 60 36% 43% 36% 37,98%
30 Hungary 55 32% 33% 0% 31,83%
31 Puerto Rico 43 34% 38% 27% 35,12%
32 Denmark 43 36% 37% 33% 35,98%
33 Tunisia 33 37% 32% 35% 36,59%
34 Brazil 27 36% 35% 37% 35,60%
35 Bulgaria 25 40% 36% 14% 38,02%
36 Mexico 25 38% 38% 0% 38,28%
37 Luxembourg 20 32% 37% 34% 34,89%
38 Georgia 17 36% 40% 0% 37,43%
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tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass
39 Thailand 15 34% 34% 16% 32,78%
40 Montenegro 14 40% 38% 0% 39,71%
41 Turkey 14 40% 35% 0% 37,81%
42 Paraguay 13 42% 42% 0% 42,06%
43 Argentina 13 21% 37% 0% 35,69%
44 Colombia 12 0% 38% 0% 38,41%
45 India 12 34% 39% 27% 34,87%
46 South Korea 10 40% 0% 0% 39,57%
47 Indonesia 9 38% 0% 0% 37,83%
48 Chile 8 0% 41% 0% 41,45%
49 Ecuador 8 0% 38% 0% 37,74%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 35% 0% 0% 35,47%
51 Austria 5 28% 35% 0% 32,38%
52 Uzbekistan 4 34% 18% 0% 31,88%
53 Israel 3 36% 30% 0% 34,13%
54 Oman 2 25% 0% 0% 25,45%
55 Hong Kong 1 24% 0% 0% 24,00%
56 Venezuela 1 0% 38% 0% 38,46%
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2" RETURN POINTS WON % (Average) - 2019 SEASON

TABLE 23

tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches {4 Hard Clay Grass |
1 United States 804 55% 55% 53% 54,73%
2 Russia 463 55% 54% 54% 54,99%
3 Czech Republic 387 55% 54% 53% 54,32%
4 Germany 299 54% 53% 54% 53,34%
5 China 297 54% 54% 56% 54,10%
6 Australia 272 54% 54% 52% 53,43%
7 France 267 55% 53% 52% 53,79%
8 Romania 250 56% 57% 56% 56,23%
9 Belgium 208 54% 53% 53% 53,56%
10 Ukraine 208 58% 58% 57% 57,61%
11 Switzerland 197 57% 56% 57% 56,42%
12 Spain 183 55% 56% 58% 55,88%
13 Belarus 154 57% 58% 51% 56,78%
14 Croatia 137 54% 56% 56% 54,91%
15 Japan 137 55% 54% 49% 54,26%
16 Kazakhstan 127 55% 54% 56% 54,50%
17 Slovenia 125 52% 55% 51% 53,40%
18 Slovakia 124 53% 57% 52% 54,40%
19 Netherlands 117 52% 57% 53% 53,28%
20 Latvia 109 56% 53% 59% 55,28%
21 Great Britain 107 55% 58% 49% 54,01%
22 Poland 97 52% 57% 49% 53,13%
23 Serbia 83 55% 53% 51% 53,81%
24 Italy 83 57% 55% 54% 55,57%
25 Canada 80 57% 59% 65% 56,87%
26 Sweden 79 54% 50% 52% 52,28%
27 Estonia 68 57% 58% 51% 56,71%
28 Chinese Taipei 66 57% 57% 54% 56,87%
29 Greece 60 53% 59% 53% 54,27%
30 Hungary 55 51% 52% 0% 50,94%
31 Puerto Rico 43 55% 54% 55% 54,52%
32 Denmark 43 53% 55% 61% 54,30%
33 Tunisia 33 51% 65% 56% 52,43%
34 Brazil 27 50% 55% 45% 52,94%
35 Bulgaria 25 56% 44% 48% 53,44%
36 Mexico 25 57% 56% 0% 56,57%
37 Luxembourg 20 47% 55% 32% 49,14%
38 Georgia 17 53% 48% 0% 51,11%
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tennis e, salt

Pos. Country Played Matches {4, Hard Clay Grass
39 Thailand 15 51% 54% 57% 51,67%
40 Montenegro 14 57% 61% 0% 58,25%
41 Turkey 14 47% 58% 0% 51,05%
42 Paraguay 13 54% 53% 0% 53,42%
43 Argentina 13 62% 50% 0% 50,58%
44 Colombia 12 0% 55% 0% 55,15%
45 India 12 54% 62% 49% 55,27%
46 South Korea 10 50% 0% 0% 50,47%
47 Indonesia 9 53% 0% 0% 52,99%
48 Chile 8 0% 62% 0% 61,64%
49 Ecuador 8 0% 51% 0% 50,62%
50 Papua New Guinea 6 45% 0% 0% 45,33%
51 Austria 5 58% 53% 0% 54,67%
52 Uzbekistan 4 40% 55% 0% 42,65%
53 Israel 3 42% 70% 0% 55,00%
54 Oman 2 64% 0% 0% 63,89%
55 Hong Kong 1 55% 0% 0% 55,00%
56 Venezuela 1 0% 50% 0% 50,00%
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tennis e, salt

TABLE 24

MATCH TIME (Average hours per match) - 2019 SEASON

Avg. x Match ‘
Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass hh: mm
1 Hong Kong 1 2,4 0,0 0,0 02h 24m
2 | Venezuela 1 0,0 2,0 0,0 02h 00m
3 | India 12 1,8 2,3 2,0 01h 54m
4 Brazil 27 1,9 1,9 2,0 01h 54m
5 Montenegro 14 1,9 1,6 0,0 01h 48m
6 | Ecuador 8 0,0 1,8 0,0 01h 48m
7 Great Britain 107 1,8 1,7 1,6 01h 42m
8 | Canada 80 1,7 1,7 2,3 01h 42m
9 Romania 250 1,7 1,7 1,5 01h 42m
10 | Indonesia 9 1,7 0,0 0,0 01h 42m
11 | Greece 60 1,8 1,7 1,5 01h 42m
12 | Slovenia 125 1,6 1,8 1,8 01h42m
13 | Croatia 137 1,7 1,6 1,8 01h42m
14 | Switzerland 197 1,7 1,6 1,8 01h 42m
15 | Colombia 12 0,0 1,7 0,0 01h 42m
16 | Poland 97 1,7 1,7 1,4 01h42m
17 | Czech Republic 387 1,7 1,7 1,6 01h 42m
18 | Denmark 43 1,7 1,6 1,6 01h42m
19 | Hungary 55 1,7 1,6 0,0 01h 42m
20 | China 297 1,7 1,7 1,5 01h 36m
21 | Germany 299 1,7 1,6 1,5 01h 36m
22 | France 267 1,6 1,6 1,6 01h 36m
23 | Russia 463 1,6 1,6 1,5 01h 36m
24 | Japan 137 1,6 1,7 1,6 01h 36m
25 | Puerto Rico 43 1,8 1,4 1,7 01h 36m
26 | Chinese Taipei 66 1,6 1,7 1,5 01h 36m
27 | Kazakhstan 127 1,7 1,6 1,3 01h 36m
28 | Sweden 79 1,6 1,8 1,6 01h 36m
29 | Belarus 154 1,6 1,7 1,7 01h 36m
30 | United States 804 1,6 1,6 1,6 01h 36m
31 | Spain 183 1,6 1,7 1,7 01h 36m
32 | Netherlands 117 1,7 1,5 1,6 01h 36m
33 | Belgium 208 1,6 1,6 1,5 01h 36m
34 | Serbia 83 1,6 1,6 1,7 01h 36m
35 | Australia 272 1,7 1,6 1,3 01h 36m
36 | Slovakia 124 1,6 1,5 1,7 01h 36m
37 | Austria 5 1,5 1,7 0,0 01h 36m
38 | Ukraine 208 1,6 1,6 1,6 01h 36m
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tennis e, salt

Avg. x Match

Pos. Country Played Matches | Hard Clay Grass hh: mm

39 | Luxembourg 20 1,7 1,6 1,2 01h 36m
40 | Latvia 109 1,6 1,7 1,4 01h 36m
41 | Estonia 68 1,5 1,8 1,5 01h 36m
42 | Argentina 13 1,5 1,6 0,0 01h 36m
43 | Thailand 15 1,7 1,4 1,0 01h 36m
44 | Mexico 25 1,5 1,6 0,0 01h 36m
45 | South Korea 10 1,5 0,0 0,0 01h 30m
46 | Tunisia 33 1,6 1,1 1,5 01h 30m
47 | ltaly 83 1,6 1,5 1,6 01h 30m
48 | Chile 8 0,0 1,5 0,0 01h 30m
49 | Georgia 17 1,6 1,4 0,0 01h 30m
50 | Bulgaria 25 1,5 1,5 1,0 01h 30m
51 | Turkey 14 1,5 1,3 0,0 01h 30m
52 | Paraguay 13 1,5 1,3 0,0 01h 24m
53 | Uzbekistan 4 1,5 1,0 0,0 01h 24m
54 | Papua New Guinea 6 1,3 0,0 0,0 01h 18m
55 | Israel 3 1,1 1,6 0,0 01h 18m
56 | Oman 2 1,1 0,0 0,0 01h 06m
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